

KOTAK MAHINDRA PRIME LIMITED				
CIN - U67200MH1996PLC097730				
Regd. Office: 27BKC, C 27, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051.				
Website: www.kotak.com Telephone: +91-22-61660000				
Extract of financial results for quarter ended September 30, 2022				
(₹ in Lakhs)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended Sept. 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended Sept. 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	Year ended March 31, 2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	71,388.66	62,589.92	2,62,562.52
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	36,145.86	28,250.76	1,29,905.01
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	36,145.86	28,250.76	1,29,905.01
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	26,986.70	21,198.91	97,470.40
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	37,969.24	29,787.41	1,11,574.67
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 10 per share)	349.52	349.52	349.52
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	9,26,172.25	8,19,149.73	8,71,321.59
8	Securities Premium Account	53,075.16	53,075.16	53,075.16
9	Net Worth	9,79,596.93	8,72,574.40	9,24,746.27
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	19,71,807.67	16,77,817.73	19,58,078.30
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	—	—	—
12	Debt Equity Ratio	2.01	1.92	2.12
13	Earnings per Share (of ₹ 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	1. Basic	772.11	606.51	2,788.69
	2. Diluted	772.11	606.51	2,788.69
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	100.00	100.00	100.00
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.

- Notes:**
- The Statement has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on November 12, 2022 and November 14, 2022 respectively. The results have been subjected to "Limited Review" by the statutory auditors.
 - The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and the Company at www.kotak.com
 - For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com
 - Figures for the previous year have been regrouped wherever necessary to conform to current period/year presentation.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Kotak Mahindra Prime Limited
 Sd/-
Vyomesh Kapasi
 Managing Director
 Place: Mumbai
 Date: November 14, 2022

W.S. INDUSTRIES (INDIA) LIMITED							
CIN: L29142TN1961PLC004568							
Registered Office: 108, Mount Poonamallee Road, Porur, Chennai - 600 116							
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2022							
(under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015)							
₹ in Lakhs							
S. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		QUARTER ENDED 30th Sept. 2022	HALF YEAR ENDED 30th Sept. 2022	QUARTER ENDED 30th Sept. 2021	QUARTER ENDED 30th Sept. 2022	HALF YEAR ENDED 30th Sept. 2022	QUARTER ENDED 30th Sept. 2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations (net)	464.60	487.75		464.60	487.75	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional/Extraordinary items)	(215.44)	(233.60)	(177.82)	(215.54)	(234.13)	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional/Extraordinary items)	(215.44)	1411.82	(1240.45)	(215.54)	1411.29	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax, after Exceptional/Extraordinary items)	(215.44)	1411.82	(1240.45)	(215.54)	1411.29	
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Profit/Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive income (after Tax)	(215.44)	1411.82	(1240.45)	(215.54)	1411.29	
6	Equity Share Capital	3089.48	3089.48	2626.06	3089.48	3089.48	
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation reserves	(5215.68)	(5215.68)	(16291.65)	(5220.52)	(5220.52)	
8	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinuing operations) (of Rs.10/- each)						
	a) Basic	(0.79)	4.40	(4.82)	(0.79)	4.40	
	b) Diluted	(0.79)	4.40	(4.82)	(0.79)	4.40	

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September 2022 unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2022 are available on the Stock Exchange Websites. (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.wsindustries.in/KYC)
- The above unaudited results were reviewed by the Audit Committee, approved and taken on record by the Board at its meeting held on 14th November 2022, in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015.
- The Group is adopting Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) and this unaudited financial results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September 2022 are prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS prescribed under Section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 read with relevant Rules issued thereunder.
- Figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary, to conform to this period's classifications and as per amended schedule iii to the Companies Act, 2013.

STANDALONE:

- The Company is in Normal Operations wef Q2 of this Financial Year.
- Further to alienation of discontinued business there are no reportable amounts towards the same in the current quarter. The operations for the current quarter is from the continuing business of turnkey projects and newly commenced infrastructure operations.
- The company continues to prepare its Accounts and the Statement of unaudited financial results on a 'going concern' basis of accounting.
- Land at Porur Chennai has been classified as Investment Property wef FY 2022-2023.

CONSOLIDATED:

- The Consolidated financial statements relate to W.S. Industries (India) Limited (the Parent Company), and its Subsidiary Company. The Parent Company with its subsidiary constitute the Group.
- The Subsidiary Company considered in the consolidated financial statements is WS Insulators Private Limited, whose country of incorporation is in India and the percentage of voting power by W.S. Industries (India) limited as on 30th September 2022 is 100%.
- The Group is not required to provide Segment Reporting under the criteria specified in IND AS 108.

For W.S. INDUSTRIES (INDIA) LIMITED
 SEYADURAI NAGARAJAN
 CHAIRMAN
 Place: Chennai
 Date: 14th November 2022

PTL Enterprises Limited					
Regd. Office: 3rd Floor, Areekal Mansion, Near Manorama Junction, Panampilly Nagar, Kochi- 682036, Kerala, India					
CIN: L25111KL1959PLC009300					
Website: www.ptlenterprise.com, Email: investors@ptlenterprise.com					
Tel: 0484-4012046, 4012047, Fax: (0484) - 4012048					
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022					
₹ LAKHS					
SL. No.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED		HALF YEAR ENDED	
		30.09.2022 (UNAUDITED)	30.09.2021 (UNAUDITED)	30.09.2022 (UNAUDITED)	31.03.2022 (AUDITED)
1	Total income from operations	1,609.19	1,581.20	3,217.50	6,322.15
2	Net profit for the period (before tax & exceptional items)	1,577.92	1,591.95	2,830.51	5,204.97
3	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	1,577.92	1,591.95	2,830.51	5,204.97
4	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	888.79	1,206.30	1,484.56	3,298.88
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	9,622.12	1,277.18	9,672.66	380.80
6	Paid-up equity share capital (equity shares of ₹ 1 each)	1,323.77	1,323.77	1,323.77	1,323.77
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves				27,427.59
8	Earnings per share (of ₹ 1 each) (not annualised)				
	Basic (₹)	0.67	0.91	1.12	2.49
	Diluted (₹)	0.67	0.91	1.12	2.49

The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 financial results are available on the stock exchange websites (National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) & BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com)) and on the Company's website (www.ptlenterprise.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
PTL ENTERPRISES LTD.
 Sd/-
ONKAR KANWAR
 Chairman
 Place : Gurugram
 Date : November 14, 2022

RANA SUGARS LIMITED					
Registered Office: SCO 49-50, Sector 8-C, Madhya Marg, Chandigarh - 160009					
Telephone: (0172) 2540007, 2549217, 2541904, 2779565, Email: info@ranagroup.com					
Website: www.ranasugars.com					
CIN: L15322CH1991PLC011537 (Rs. in Lakhs)					
Extract of Statement of Un-audited Financial Results for the Six Months/ Quarter ended September 30, 2022					
PARTICULARS	3 Months ended		6 Months ended		Year ended
	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1. Total Income from Operations (Net)	37805.25	27691.24	80541.11	65008.68	140029.15
2. Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	84.05	1190.22	2063.01	6601.53	12519.26
3. Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	84.05	1190.22	2063.01	6601.53	10901.91
4. Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	84.05	1190.22	1646.68	6601.53	8521.49
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	84.05	1190.22	1646.68	6601.53	8590.65
6. Equity Share Capital	15353.95	15353.95	15353.95	15353.95	15353.95
7. Other Equity	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	29544.55
8. Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (Not Annualized) - Before Exceptional Items					
- Basic	0.05	0.78	1.07	4.30	6.60
- Diluted	0.05	0.78	1.07	4.30	6.60
9. Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (Not Annualized) - After Exceptional Items					
- Basic	0.05	0.78	1.07	4.30	5.55
- Diluted	0.05	0.78	1.07	4.30	5.55

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges' websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com as well as at Company's website www.ranasugars.com.

For Rana Sugars Limited
 Rana Veer Pratap Singh
 Director
 Place: Chandigarh
 Date : 14.11.2022

BPL LIMITED						
Regd. Office: BPL Works, Palakkad - 678 007, Kerala. CIN: L28997KL1963PLC002015						
E-mail: investor@bpl.in, URL: www.bpllimited.com, Tel: No.+91 80 25589109						
Statement of Unaudited Standalone / Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th September 2022						
(Rs. in Lakhs)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated	
		Quarter Ended 30-Sep-22 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-21 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-22 (Audited)	30-Sep-22 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-22 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	1,223.27	1,290.87	4,919.18	1,225.33	4,919.18
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	176.41	266.59	764.85	170.83	764.85
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	176.41	266.59	764.85	170.83	764.85
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	176.41	266.59	1,294.95	170.83	1,294.95
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	176.41	266.59	1,646.91	170.83	1,646.91
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	4,897.67	4,888.58	4,890.69	4,897.67	4,890.69
7.	Securities Premium Account	9.64	-	2.24	9.64	2.24
8.	Net worth	16,853.50	14,752.04	16,545.55	30,390.22	30,092.47
9.	Debt Equity Ratio	0.05	0.06	0.06	0.07	0.07
10.	"Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -"					
	1. Basic:	0.36	0.55	3.37	0.35	3.37
	2. Diluted:	0.36	0.55	3.37	0.35	3.37
11.	Capital Redemption Reserve	5,333.00	5,333.00	5,333.00	5,333.00	5,333.00
12.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	8.31	7.94	9.47	8.13	6.40
13.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	6.58	7.00	5.43	6.40	5.43

- Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules applicable.

Notes: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges and the listed entity.
 b) For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the National Stock Exchange and Bombay Stock Exchange and can be accessed on the URL (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com)
 c) There is no impact on net profit/ loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item due to changes in accounting policies to be disclosed by means of a footnote.

For BPL Limited
 Sd/-
Ajit G Nambiar
 Chairman & Managing Director
 Place: Bangalore
 Date: 14th Nov 2022

ATN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED					
CIN: L65993WB1983PLC080793					
Regd Office : 10, Princep Street, 2nd Floor, Kolkatta - 700072					
Email : atninternational@gmail.com, website : www.atninternational.in					
Phone No. 033-40022880, Fax : 91-33-22739053					
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022 (Rs. In Lacs)					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1.40	1.40	1.20	2.81
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(12.44)	(14.53)	(16.26)	(29.18)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(12.44)	(14.53)	(16.26)	(29.18)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(12.44)	(14.53)	(16.26)	(29.18)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]				
6	Equity Share Capital	1578.00	1578.00	1578.00	1578.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 4/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	1. Basic:	(0.03)	(0.04)	(0.04)	(0.07)
	2. Diluted:	(0.03)	(0.04)	(0.04)	(0.07)

Note: - a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges website i.e. www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and www.cse-india.com and on the Company's website: www.atninternational.in.
 b) The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.
 c) # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules/AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

By order of the Board
 For ATN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
 Sd/- Santosh Kumar Jain, Managing Director
 Place: Kolkata
 Date: 14th November, 2022

POSSESSION NOTICE				
Whereas, the authorized officer of Jana Small Finance Bank Limited (Formerly known as Janalakshmi Financial Services Limited), under the Securitization And Reconstruction Of Financial Assets And Enforcement Of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13 (2) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002 issued demand notices to the borrower(s)/ Co-borrower(s) calling upon the borrowers to repay the amount mentioned against the respective names together with interest thereon at the applicable rates as mentioned in the said notices within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notices, along with future interest as applicable, incidental expenses, costs, charges etc. incurred till the date of payment and/or realisation.				
Sr. No.	Loan No.	Borrower/ Co-Borrower/ Guarantor/ Mortgagee	13(2) Notice Date/ Outstanding Due (in Rs.) as on	Date/ Time & Type of Possession
1	46019630000012	1) Mr. Manikanda Prabu K, S/o. Kannan, 2) Mrs. Manimala Manikanda Prabh, W/o. Manikanda Prabu	16/07/2022 Rs.4,08,604.24 as on 14.07.2022	09-11-2022 11.35 A.M. Symbolic Possession
<p>Schedule of the Property: Item No.1: Dindigul District, Dindigul Registration District, Joint 1 Dindigul SRO, Dindigul Town, Ward No.2, Block No.6, Pillayar Palayam street, T.S.No.337 in that Plot No.19 corner of North-West measuring 343 Sq.ft., land with constructed house is a Bounded on: North by: East-West Lane, East by: Item No.3 & Plot No.20, South by: Item No.2, West by: Saraswathi House. Within which the land measuring East West on North side 14 feet, South side 14 feet and North South on East side 25 Feet, West side 24 feet and measuring 343 Sq.ft. land with constructed house and all its amenities.</p> <p>Item No.2: The property in T.S.No.337 in that Plot No.19 in which Southern measuring 176 Sq.ft., land with constructed house is Bounded on: North by: Item No.1 & Item No.3, East by: Lands of Nagaraj, South by: Pillayar Koll and East West 6 Ft wide on northern side and East-West pathway, West by: Lands of Saraswathi. Within which the land measuring East West on North side 16 Feet, South side 16 feet and North South on East side 11 feet, West side 11 feet and measuring 176 Sq.ft. land with constructed house and all its amenities.</p> <p>Item No.3: The Property in T.S.No.337 in that Plot No.20 Corner of North-West measuring 50 Sq.ft., land is a Bounded on: North by: East-West Lane, East by: Eastern portion of Plot No.20 of Nagarajan, South by: Item No.2, West by: Item No.1. Within which the land measuring East West on North side 2 Feet, South side 2 feet and North South on East side 25 feet, West side 25 feet and measuring 50 Sq.ft. land.</p> <p>Thus item Nos. 1, 2 & 3 totalling measuring 569 Sq.ft., land and rights upon the common pathway. The above said property limit of Dindigul Municipality.</p>				
Whereas, the Borrower's/ Co-borrower's/ Guarantor's/ Mortgagee, mentioned herein above have failed to repay the amounts due, notice is hereby given to the Borrower's mentioned herein above in particular and to the Public in general that the authorized officer of Jana Small Finance Bank Limited has taken possession of the properties/ secured assets described herein above in exercise of powers conferred on him under section 13 (4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said rules on the dates mentioned above. The Borrower's/ Co-borrower's/ Guarantor's/ Mortgagee, mentioned herein above in particular and the Public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the aforesaid properties/ Secured Assets and any dealings with the said properties/ Secured Assets will be subject to the charge of Jana Small Finance Bank Limited.				
Place: Dindigul		Sd/- Authorised Officer		
Date: 14.11.2022		For. Jana Small Finance Bank Limited		

POSSESSION NOTICE				
Whereas, the authorized officer of Jana Small Finance Bank Limited (Formerly known as Jana Lakshmi Financial Services Limited), under the Securitization And Reconstruction Of Financial Assets And Enforcement Of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(2) read with rule				

